Dnnouncements HSune 25,2023

CHILDCARE is available during Worship for children ages 3 and under in room 117 in Hilbert Hall, located
adjacent to the Weekday School Atrium, entrance #1.

CHILDREN’S CHURCH: Children ages 3-those that have completed 5th grade will be dismissed from Worship
to gather outside for a story, snack, and activities on the playground. This summer, we will learn how to
use Jesus’s teachings to be changemakers in our community and the world. Holy Troublemakers &
Unconventional Saints explores how people like Harriet Tubman, Martin Luther King, and Fred Rogers
used their faith to make change.

2PK COOKIES & LEMONADE! Summer Sundays after 10:00 Worship. Playground or Gym depending on
the weather. Get to know other Second Pres. families each Sunday of the Summer while getting your
sweet for the week!

ADULT SUNDAY FAITH FORMATION: Biblical Studies with Dr. Acton Ostling meets at 9:00 a.m. in room
252. Reading the Bible with Dr. Marty Soards meets at 9:00 a.m. in the Parlor and via Zoom. Dr. Tom
Sweets class meets at 9:00 a.m. in Fellowship Hall B. Pathways, led by Elizabeth Clay, is off for the

summer.

MISSION OF THE MONTH: During the month of June we are collecting summer clothes and select food
pantry items for Portland Avenue Community Trust (PACT). Please see Seconds to Go for more
information.

RAINY DAY POP-UP GYM: Will take place on random rainy days throughout the summer. Text @484¢f8 to
the number 81010 to receive notifications! Children must be accompanied by a responsible caregiver.
Contact Lorie Williamson at lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org for more information.

VBS VOLUNTEERS: July 10-14, 9am-12pm. Specific needs for VBS include: 3 year old class helper, Tuesday &
Friday, 5 year old class helper, Tuesday Wednesday & Thursday, 2nd grade class helper, Monday-Friday,
3rd grade class helper, Monday-Friday, 4th grade class helper, Monday-Friday, PreK Bible Story rotation,
Tuesday-Friday. Any amount of time will be greatly appreciated! Contact Lorie Williamson at

lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org to help.

VBS TRAINING/ORIENTATION: June 25, July 2, & July 9 11:00-11:30 am in the Fellowship Hall. Please plan
to attend ONE session if you are volunteering for VBS.

SUMMER MUSIC BLAST! July 24-26, 5-8 p.m. Children ages 4 through Grade 5 (and those 3 years old who
have already been in choir) are invited for an evening of group music, crafts, musical games, worship, and
food! We are expanding our opportunity from one night to three! Registration is now open - visit our

Music page at 2ndpreslou.org. Contact Sam Libra for more info and if you are interested in being a
VOLUNTEER. slibra@?2ndpreslou.ore.

JOIN SUMMER CHOIR! You ate welcome to join us for our second rehearsal this Wed., June 28 and July 12 @
7. Sing in Julyl We are doing some great songs of faith, as well as energetic spirituals. High School
through __ :). More information can be found in Seconds to Go, or call Jim at 645-2256.

SAVE THE DATE - July 16 - 6:30 p.m. for BLUEGRASS VESPERS (Chapel Circle). Join us under the trees in
the Chapel Circle for worship and a concert with Bluegrass musicians Mike Schroeder,
mandolin/guitar, Steve Cooley, banjo, & Mike Rosenthal, voice/guitar. Bring your friends and your
chair for great fellowship and music!
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Q/tj)coming Svents

HSune 25,2023

Sunday, June 25
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Monday, June 26
5:30 p.m.

Wednesday, June 28
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Friday, June 30
7:00 a.m.

Sunday, July 2
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Monday, July 3

Tuesday, July 4

Friday, July 7
7:00 a.m.

Sunday, July 9
9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Monday, July 10
9:00 a.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Fourth Sunday after Pentecost

Adult Faith Formation
Service for the Lord’s Day
Children’s Church

2PK Cookies and Lemonade
Busy Needles

VBS Volunteer Training

SPOT: Pilates

SPOT: 2nd Act

SPOT: Prayer Group
Grief Group

Peace for All Camp
Summer Choir Rehearsal

Men’s Weekday Bible Study

Room 252, Parlor, and FHB
Sanctuary/Live streamed

Playground/Gym
Parlor
FHA

Narthex

Offsite
Room 251
Parlor
Youth Suite
Choir Room

Room 251

Fifth Sunday after Pentecost - Holy Communion

Adult Faith Formation
Service for the Lord’s Day
Children’s Church

2PK Cookies and Lemonade
VBS Volunteer Training

Room 252, Parlot, and FHB
Sanctuary/Live streamed

Playground/Gym
FHA

Building will be Closed in Observance of 4th of July

Building will be Closed in Observance of 4th of July

Men’s Weekday Bible Study Room 251

Sixth Sunday after Pentecost
Adult Faith Formation
Service for the Lord’s Day

Room 252, Parlot, and FHB
Sanctuary/Live streamed

Children’s Church

2PK Cookies and Lemonade Playground/Gym
VBS Volunteer Training FHA
SPOT: Busy Needles Parlor
VBS/Project Serve

Caregiver’s Group Z.oom
SPOT: Pilates Narthex

Please visit 2udpreslon.org/ calendar, or scan this QR code, for a complete list of events at Second. E'ﬂf@

See onr weekly email, Seconds to Go, for details about npcoming activities and Zoom links. To learn | 23 ﬂ"
more about the ministries at Second, contact us at jnfo(@2ndpreslon.org or 502-895-3483. OERAM




