

- CHILDCARE is available during Worship for children ages 3 and under in room 117 in Hilbert Hall, located adjacent to the Weekday School Atrium, entrance #1.
- CHILDREN'S CHURCH: Children ages 3-those that have completed 5th grade will be dismissed from Worship to gather outside for a story, snack, and activities on the playground. This summer, we will learn how to use Jesus's teachings to be changemakers in our community and the world. Holy Troublemakers & Unconventional Saints explores how people like Harriet Tubman, Martin Luther King, and Fred Rogers used their faith to make change.
- 2PK COOKIES & LEMONADE! Summer Sundays after 10:00 Worship. Playground or Gym depending on the weather. Get to know other Second Pres. families each Sunday of the Summer while getting your sweet for the week!
- ADULT SUNDAY FAITH FORMATION: Biblical Studies with Dr. Acton Ostling meets at 9:00 a.m. in room 252. Reading the Bible with Dr. Marty Soards meets at 9:00 a.m. in the Parlor and via Zoom. Dr. Tom Sweets class meets at 9:00 a.m. in Fellowship Hall B. Pathways, led by Elizabeth Clay, is off for the summer.
- MISSION OF THE MONTH: During the month of June we are collecting summer clothes and select food pantry items for Portland Avenue Community Trust (PACT). Please see Seconds to Go for more information.
- RAINY DAY POP-UP GYM: Will take place on random rainy days throughout the summer. Text @484gf8 to the number 81010 to receive notifications! Children must be accompanied by a responsible caregiver. Contact Lorie Williamson at <a href="https://www.williamson.org">williamson.org</a> 2ndpreslou.org for more information.
- VBS VOLUNTEERS: July 10-14, 9am-12pm. Specific needs for VBS include: 3 year old class helper, Tuesday & Friday, 5 year old class helper, Tuesday Wednesday & Thursday, 2nd grade class helper, Monday-Friday, 3rd grade class helper, Monday-Friday, 4th grade class helper, Monday-Friday, PreK Bible Story rotation, Tuesday-Friday. Any amount of time will be greatly appreciated! Contact Lorie Williamson at <a href="mailto:lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org">lwilliamson@2ndpreslou.org</a> to help.
- VBS TRAINING/ORIENTATION: June 25, July 2, & July 9 11:00-11:30 am in the Fellowship Hall. Please plan to attend <u>ONE</u> session if you are volunteering for VBS.
- SUMMER MUSIC BLAST! July 24-26, 5-8 p.m. Children ages 4 through Grade 5 (and those 3 years old who have already been in choir) are invited for an evening of group music, crafts, musical games, worship, and food! We are expanding our opportunity from one night to three! Registration is now open visit our Music page at 2ndpreslou.org. Contact Sam Libra for more info and if you are interested in being a VOLUNTEER. slibra@2ndpreslou.org.
- JOIN SUMMER CHOIR! You are welcome to join us for our second rehearsal this Wed., June 28 and July 12 @ 7. Sing in July! We are doing some great songs of faith, as well as energetic spirituals. High School through \_\_\_\_\_:). More information can be found in Seconds to Go, or call Jim at 645-2256.
- SAVE THE DATE July 16 6:30 p.m. for BLUEGRASS VESPERS (Chapel Circle). Join us under the trees in the Chapel Circle for worship and a concert with Bluegrass musicians **Mike Schroeder**, mandolin/guitar, **Steve Cooley**, banjo, & **Mike Rosenthal**, voice/guitar. Bring your friends and your chair for great fellowship and music!

## Upcoming Events

Sunday, June 25	Fourth Sunday after Pentecost	
9:00 a.m.	Adult Faith Formation	Room 252, Parlor, and FHB
10:00 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Sanctuary/Live streamed
	Children's Church	·
11:00 a.m.	2PK Cookies and Lemonade	Playground/Gym
11:00 a.m.	Busy Needles	Parlor
11:00 a.m.	VBS Volunteer Training	FHA
Monday, June 26		
5:30 p.m.	SPOT: Pilates	Narthex
Wednesday, June 28		
10:00 a.m.	SPOT: 2nd Act	Offsite
10:00 a.m.	SPOT: Prayer Group	Room 251
11:00 a.m.	Grief Group	Parlor
5:30 p.m.	Peace for All Camp	Youth Suite
7:00 p.m.	Summer Choir Rehearsal	Choir Room
•	04	
Friday, June 30	M. 1 W. 1 1 D.11 C. 1	D 054
7:00 a.m.	Men's Weekday Bible Study	Room 251
Sunday, July 2	Fifth Sunday after Pentecost - Holy Communion	
9:00 a.m.	Adult Faith Formation	Room 252, Parlor, and FHB
10:00 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day Children's Church	Sanctuary/Live streamed
11:00 a.m.	2PK Cookies and Lemonade	Playground/Gym
11:00 a.m.	VBS Volunteer Training	FHA
Monday, July 3	Building will be Closed in Obse	ervance of 4th of July
Tuesday, July 4	Building will be Closed in Observance of 4th of July	
Friday, July 7		
7:00 a.m.	Men's Weekday Bible Study	Room 251
Sunday, July 9	Sixth Sunday after Pentecost	
9:00 a.m.	Adult Faith Formation	Room 252, Parlor, and FHB
10:00 a.m.	Service for the Lord's Day	Sanctuary/Live streamed
	Children's Church	Surrectionary, Tarve Statements
11:00 a.m.	2PK Cookies and Lemonade	Playground/Gym
11:00 a.m.	VBS Volunteer Training	FHA
11:00 a.m.	SPOT: Busy Needles	Parlor
Monday, July 10		
9:00 a.m.	VBS/Project Serve	
4:00 p.m.	Caregiver's Group	Zoom
5:30 p.m.	SPOT: Pilates	Narthex
5.50 p.iii.	51 O 1. 1 macco	TATUICA

